June 2025 ODR-PSD018A-EN
Split System Heat Pump
5TWX5018A1000A
5TWX5024A1000A
5TWX5030A1000A
5TWX5036A1000A
5TWX5042A1000A
5TWX5048A1000A

AHRI Standard 270 Rating Conditions— (Noise rating numbers are determined with the unit in
cooling operations.) Standard Noise Rating number is at 95°F outdoor air.
Model Nomenclature
Refrigerant Type
2 = R-22
4 = R410A
5 = R-454B
TRANE
Product Type
W = Split Heat Pump
T = Split Cooling
Product Family
V = Variable Speed                    M or B = Basic
Z = Leadership – Two Stage      A = Light Commercial
X = Leadership
R = Replacement/Retail
Family SEER
3 = 13 6 = 16 0 = 20
4 = 14 8 = 18
5 = 15 9 = 19
Split System Connections 1-6 Tons
0 = Brazed
Nominal Capacity in 000s of BTUs
Major Design Modifications
Power Supply
1 = 200-230/1/60 or 208-230/1/60
3 = 200-230/3/60
4 = 460/3/60
Secondary Function
Minor Design Modifications
Unit Parts Identifier
Outdoor Units 5 T W V 0 0 3 6 A 1 0 0 0 A A
ODR-PSD018A-EN 9
Wiring Diagrams
Figure 1. 018A, 024A, 030A, and 036A models
10 ODR-PSD018A-EN
Figure 2. 042A, 048A, and 060A models
Wiring Diagrams
ODR-PSD018A-EN 11
Figure 3. Legend and warnings
Wiring Diagrams
12 ODR-PSD018A-EN
Dimensional Data
Figure 4. Dimensional data
UNIT SHOULD BE PLACED SO ROOF RUN-OFF WATER
DOES NOT POUR DIRECTLY ON UNIT, AND SHOULD BE
AT LEAST 305 (12”) FROM WALL AND ALL SURROUNDING
SHRUBBERY ON TWO SIDES. OTHER TWO SIDES UNRESTRICTED
SERVICE PANEL
ELECTRICAL AND REFRIGERANT
COMPONENT CLEARANCES
PER PREVAILING CODES.
LIQUID LINE SERVICE
VALVE, “E” I.D. FEMALE
BRAZED CONNECTION
WITH 1/4” SAE FLARE
PRESSURE TAP FITTING.
GAS LINE SERVICE
VALVE, “D” I.D. FEMALE
BRAZED CONNECTION
WITH 1/4” SAE FLARE
PRESSURE TAP FITTING.
ELECTRICAL SERVICE
PANEL
22.2 (7/8) DIA. HOLE
LOW VOLTAGE
28.6 (1-1/8) DIA. K.O. WITH
22.2 (7/8) DIA. HOLE IN CONTROL
BOX BOTTOM FOR ELECTRICAL
POWER SUPPLY
LIQUID LINE SERVICE
VALVE, “E” I.D. FEMALE
BRAZE CONNECTION